Document 2006 970

Book 2006 Page 970 Type 05 003 Pages 2 Date 3/13/2006 Time 12:05 PM Rec Amt \$12.00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED

Prepared by: JEAN L JOHNSON, State Farm Bank, PO Box 5961, Madison, WI 53705 (877) 638-0158

--- SATISFACTION.OF.MORTGAGE---

Inwa

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that STATE FARM BANK, F.S.B., holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: NORMAN D WILSON AND LINDA K WILSON; AS HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: STATE FARM BANK, F.S.B.

Book: 2002 Page: 4013 Document/Instrument #: N/A

Property Address: 1217 HIGHWAY 169, WINTERSET, IA 50273

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Pin #: 201-03-13-20-0100 MADISON County, State of IOWA

This Satisfaction is exempt from the lowa transfer tax under IOWA CODE ANN, section 428.A.2, which exempts any instrument of mortgage or release or satisfaction of mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STATE FARM BANK, F.S.B., has caused these presents to be executed in its corporate name and seal by its authorized officer this March 1, 2006.

STATE FARM BANK, F.S.B.

KARA SIEG, AUTHORIZED OFFICER

State Of Wisconsin) ss. Dane County)

2. (A.2) [18] (E.) (A.2) (A.2)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 1, 2006 by KARA SIEG, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of STATE FARM BANK, F.S.B., an ILLINOIS CORPORATION, on behalf of said corporation.

JAMIE K. WEBER Notary Public, State

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires 08/20/06

When recorded mail to:

NORMAN D WILSON LINDA K WILSON 1217 HIGHWAY 169 WINTERSET, IA 50273

Loan No. 08521422900-00001

EXHIBIT A

Parcel "A", located in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 13, Township 77 North, Range 28 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of the _ Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 13, Township 77 North, Range 28 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa; thence South 00 degrees 00'00" West along the East line of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 13, 469.15 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 88 degrees 16'11" West, 565.82 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00'00" West, 903.35 feet; thence North 90 degrees 00'00" East, 417.51 feet to a point on the centerline of U.S. Highway No. 169; thence Northerly 902.27 feet along said highway centerline along a 2865-foot radius curve concave Southeasterly with a chord of North 09 degrees 29'00" East, 898.55 feet; thence North 88 degrees 16'11" West, 109.45 feet to the point of beginning. Said Parcel contains 9.624 acres, including 1.287 acres of County Road right-of-way.

Permanent Parcel Number: 201-03-13-20-0100 NORMAN D WILSON AND LINDA K WILSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE

1217 HIGHWAY 169, WINTERSET IA 50273
Loan Reference Number : NORMAN
First American Order No: 3346412